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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 24

 2,506 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 197 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,753 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,745 

 2,031 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT DEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA BRACHA SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE LYUBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NESANEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESONET SCHECTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMUEL SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,065 

Unrecorded  680 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 25

 1,955 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 207 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 36 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,211 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,198 

 1,599 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBERT NEGRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARGENIS ARISTIZABAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GODFREY HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HANSAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R BANFARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH KAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIIRU GICHURU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCI FING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CRISPIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETSCHAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DEARRUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO TOXQUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY RICHARD STALCUP SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RICHMOND (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,642 

Unrecorded  556 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 27

 8,291 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 702 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 125 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,179 

(59)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,120 

 5,962 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON DUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA MATT SPINGARN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO KING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KORN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASHER G. GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM DAVIDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILAM ASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL XIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYAMIN ALLTCHULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN NORWALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVIVA ZLOTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSI PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID B. CALDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID Z. SHEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVITA RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA VENTURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAIM GURELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAIM ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIGORY ALAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWAR GURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYIM SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULAM METH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 27

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH K. CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISKER BENET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGALY COLIMON-CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN GRUZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHAN YAKUBOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORISSA SANTA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEPPERVON GOLDBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBELJ STEFANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HAUSER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAUSER JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT ORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM STRAWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY STRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SERIGY KOVTUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINA MARDELBORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BAXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VACLAV PISKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VENKAT S. MARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECKOV SERLE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,063 

Unrecorded  3,057 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 28

 12,776 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,601 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 70 FEDERAL

 184 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,635 

(70)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,565 

 10,171 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIYAMI MIZUKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN AGOPIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGLE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MASLEANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILEY PESLUOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY KLEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SIEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 COCO STACHULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCE TARBI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY BALASCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL CLARK WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MERSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID BINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G. COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOTTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PLOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SKELOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEPAN RAJAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRIY EPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 28

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELINA GEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KELLY PARKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK LOZANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TSOUROVOKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD DAVIDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENDA KULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA KLEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA IOFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEE LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENN SOVA-WORME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FELICE (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOUGERTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDSON SNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY GOLDSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURN EFRATI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LI LUAN YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA KATAYEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CANZONERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW D. HUNTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISHGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONIGLIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROBERT MELNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TKACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAIL ADZHIAJHVILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE HSIEH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DIBAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 28

 1 NICOLE L. BRAMSTEDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CONSOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY GORDON BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD IRITANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT MATAYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MOSBRYEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN PETRICHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHAND SCHEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KROCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS J. ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ZOUCHOWINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN GUMA (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY ZG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,337 

Unrecorded  4,228 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 29

 15,398 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,086 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,683 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,658 

 15,554 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AMY LEHMAN- LAZANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNADETTE M SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEDRIC K CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVZ CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFREY G. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHIANNA PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONI A WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALCOLM A. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HARKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WHITLIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH GANTHIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRICK E YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA SIMON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,600 

Unrecorded  1,058 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 32

 5,790 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 338 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 84 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,216 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,212 

 5,226 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARMAINE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN HUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELWAIN BELGRAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANG TSUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,254 

Unrecorded  958 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 33

 17,247 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,173 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 178 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,611 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,598 

 17,272 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 A-KIM BEECHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY A RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURA MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABA BENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE M SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILY LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAEL VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHYUME KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEHMET OZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEKITA COE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MICHAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL JEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ISHMAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE WHITFILED (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RHOADS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,327 

Unrecorded  1,271 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Assembly District 35

 71 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  82 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  81 

 57 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  57 

Unrecorded  24 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 64,034 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 193 FEDERAL

 824 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  70,370 

(193)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  70,177 

 57,872 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON DUA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 A-KIM BEECHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA MATT SPINGARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIYAMI MIZUKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT NEGRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN AGOPIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LEHMAN- LAZANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELO KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGLE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY A RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARGENIS ARISTIZABAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MASLEANCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASHER G. GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURA MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM DAVIDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABA BENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILEY PESLUOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 BEN HORN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNADETTE M SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILAM ASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL XIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYAMIN ALLTCHULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT DEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN NORWALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY KLEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILY LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEDRIC K CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARMAINE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVIVA ZLOTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSI PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SIEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 COCO STACHULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCE TARBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY BALASCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL CLARK WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MERSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID B. CALDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID BINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G. COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOTTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PLOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID Z. SHEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVITA RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SKELOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEPAN RAJAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA BRACHA SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 DEVZ CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRIY EPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA VENTURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELINA GEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KELLY PARKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAIM GURELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAIM ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK LOZANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE LYUBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TSOUROVOKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD DAVIDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENDA KULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GODFREY HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIGORY ALAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWAR GURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYIM SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULAM METH (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA KLEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA IOFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAEL VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEE LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFREY G. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENN SOVA-WORME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HANSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FELICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 15 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JOE ROEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOUGERTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R BANFARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN HUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDSON SNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY GOLDSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH KAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHIANNA PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHYUME KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIIRU GICHURU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURN EFRATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH K. CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONI A WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LI LUAN YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA KATAYEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISKER BENET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCI FING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGALY COLIMON-CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALCOLM A. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LORDERO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 MARILYN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CRISPIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN GRUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CANZONERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW D. HUNTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HARKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEHMET OZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEKITA COE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISHGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONIGLIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETSCHAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROBERT MELNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TKACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WHITLIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAIL ADZHIAJHVILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE HSIEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHAN YAKUBOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 2 NESANEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESONET SCHECTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DIBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE L. BRAMSTEDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORISSA SANTA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MICHAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HOZA (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEPPERVON GOLDBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CONSOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DEARRUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL JEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY GORDON BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH GANTHIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 REBELJ STEFANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HAUSER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD IRITANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ISHMAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAUSER JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT MATAYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MOSBRYEU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT ORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRICK E YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN PETRICHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM STRAWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY STRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHAND SCHEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELWAIN BELGRAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO TOXQUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SERIGY KOVTUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMUEL SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANG TSUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE WHITFILED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINA MARDELBORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KROCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RHOADS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BAXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS J. ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY RICHARD STALCUP SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RICHMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ZOUCHOWINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:09:15PM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 TRISTAN GUMA (WRITE-IN)

 136 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VACLAV PISKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VENKAT S. MARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY ZG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECKOV SERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  58,345 

Unrecorded  11,832 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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